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County/District Information 

CDIF 
Fall 2016 

Number of Classified Staff (classified employees assigned to the district office) 

Description 

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native not 
Hispanic 
Male 

Asian 
not 
Hispanic 
Male 

Pacific 
Islander 
not 
Hispanic 
Male 

Filipino 
not 
Hispanic 
Male 

Hispanic 
or Latino 
of Any 
Race Male 

African 
America
n not 
Hispanic 
Male 

White 
not 
Hispanic 
Male 

Two or 
More 
Races 
not 
Hispanic 
Male 

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native not 
Hispanic 
Female 

Asian 
not 
Hispanic 
Female 

Pacific 
Islander 
not 
Hispanic 
Female 

Filipino 
not 
Hispanic 
Female 

Hispanic 
or Latina 
of Any 
Race 
Female 

African 
American 
not 
Hispanic 
Female 

White 
not 
Hispanic 
Female 

Two or 
More 
Races 
not 
Hispanic 
Female Total 

FTE Paraprofessionals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.87 0 0.92 0 2.79 

FTE Office/Clerical Staff 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 40.84 3 21 0 72.84 

FTE Other Staff 0 0 0 3 67.7 12.92 47.03 0 0.92 0.86 0.43 0 56.37 3.92 30.33 0 223.48 

0 0 0 3 73.7 12.92 47.03 0 1.92 1.86 0.43 0 99.08 6.92 52.25 0 299.11 

 
 



 

 
 
 



 
Summary of School Information Forms 

Fall 2016 
Classified Staff Totals by School and District  

School Name 

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 

Native not 
Hispanic 

Male 

Asian not 
Hispanic 

Male 

Pacific 
Islander 

not 
Hispanic 

Male 

Filipin
o not 

Hispan
ic Male 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

of Any 
Race 
Male 

African 
American 

not 
Hispanic 

Male 

White not 
Hispanic 

Male 

Two or 
More 
Races 

not 
Hispanic 

Male 

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 

Native not 
Hispanic 
Female 

Asian 
not 

Hispanic 
Female 

Pacific 
Islander 

not 
Hispanic 
Female 

Filipino 
not 

Hispanic 
Female 

Hispanic 
or Latina 
of Any 
Race 

Female 

African 
America

n not 
Hispanic 
Female 

White 
not 

Hispanic 
Female 

Two or 
More 
Races 

not 
Hispanic 
Female Total 

District Office 0 0 0 3 73.7 12.92 47.03 0 1.92 1.86 0.43 0 99.08 6.92 52.25 0 299.11 

Agua Caliente  0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.87 0.48 2.15 0 11.5 

Bella Vista (Ed  Wenzlaff) 0 0 0 0 2.37 0.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.69 0 4.5 0 13.04 

Bubbling Wells  0 0 0 0 1.37 0 1.59 0 0 0 0 0 8.14 0.91 2.57 0 14.58 

Cabot Yerxa  0 0 0 0 1.1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7.11 0 3.97 0 13.18 

Cahuilla  0 0 0 0 2.29 0 1.37 0 0 0 0 0 7.45 0.32 1.93 0 13.36 

Cathedral City Elem 0 0 0 0 2.64 0 0.54 0 0 0 0 0 9.74 0 3.3 0 16.22 

Cathedral City High 0 0 0 0 8.75 4.6 1.54 0 0 0 0 1.75 28.22 0.86 8.36 0 54.08 

Cielo Vista Charter 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.86 0 0 0 0 0 10.71 0 0.97 0 14.54 

Della S. Lindley  0 0 0 0 1.64 0.64 1 0 0 0 0 0 7.38 0 2.87 0 13.53 

Desert Hot Springs High 0 0 0 0 12.78 0 3.48 0 0 0 0 0 22.47 0.87 13.21 0 52.81 

Desert Learning Academy 0 0 0 0 1.87 0 0.87 0 0 0 0 0 0.92 0 0 0 3.66 

Desert Springs Middle 0 0 0 0 1.64 2.74 1 0 0 0 0 0 8.68 0.54 5.42 0 20.02 

James Workman Middle 0 0 0 0 4.88 0 2.32 0 0 0 0 0 11.75 0.86 3.28 0 23.09 

Julius Corsini  0 0 0 0 2.37 0.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.51 0.64 1.15 0 15.29 

Katherine Finchy  0 0 0 0 2.18 0 2.15 0 0 0 0 0 7.39 0.91 4.97 0 17.6 

Landau  0 0 0 0 1.64 0 0.75 0 0 0 0 0 10.16 0 5.04 0 17.59 

Mt. San Jacinto High 0 0 0 0 1.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.38 0 1.26 0 8.51 

Nellie N. Coffman Middle 0 0 0 0 5.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.89 0 5.41 0 18.24 

Painted Hills Middle 0 0 0 0 3.38 0 0.86 0 0 0 0 0 10.24 0 2.87 0 17.35 

Palm Springs High 0 0 0 0.32 7.09 4.51 1.87 0 0 0.32 0 0.75 12.23 1.18 10.93 0 39.2 

Rancho Mirage  Elem 0 0 0 0 2.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.92 5.98 0 2.36 0 11.74 

Rancho Mirage High 0 0 0 0 10.06 1.87 1.87 0 0 0.86 0 0.37 13.64 1 4.12 0 33.79 

Raymond Cree  0 0 0 0 5.12 0 0.37 0 0 0 0 0.54 11.91 0 4.51 0 22.45 

Rio Vista  0 0 0 0 2.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.32 0.37 1.29 0 14.52 

Sunny Sands  0 0 0 0 1.32 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9.06 0 2.54 0 13.92 

Two Bunch Palms  0 0 0 0 3.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.34 0 4 0 16.6 

Vista del Monte  0 0 0 0 3.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.43 0 1.47 0 9.08 

District Total 0 0 0 3.32 170.46 28.38 72.47 0 1.92 3.04 0.43 4.33 361.69 15.86 156.7 0 818.6 



 
 



 
 

 

 

 Enrollment Count - State View 
  

Academic Year:  2016  
  

As of::  10/5/2016 
 

        Total Hispanic 
Am Indian/ 
Alskn Nat 

Filipino 
Asian 

Black/African 
Am 

Nat Hwiin/ 
Othr Pac Islndr White Multiple Missing 

Total - Selected Schools 23087 17848 77.31% 103 0.45% 537 2.33% 184 0.80% 1157 5.01% 32 0.14% 2791 12.09% 432 1.87% 3 0.01% 

6032387 Agua Caliente Elementary 567 552 97.35% 0 0.00% 3 0.53% 1 0.18% 1 0.18% 1 0.18% 2 0.35% 7 1.23% 0 0.00% 

6032429 Bella Vista (Ed Wenzlaff Elementary) 782 523 66.88% 1 0.13% 4 0.51% 5 0.64% 84 10.74% 0 0.00% 127 16.24% 38 4.86% 0 0.00% 

6111025 Bubbling Wells Elementary 763 670 87.81% 2 0.26% 1 0.13% 2 0.26% 15 1.97% 3 0.39% 56 7.34% 14 1.83% 0 0.00% 

0118943 Cabot Yerxa Elementary 727 543 74.69% 2 0.28% 4 0.55% 0 0.00% 74 10.18% 0 0.00% 68 9.35% 36 4.95% 0 0.00% 

6032395 Cahuilla Elementary 538 380 70.63% 2 0.37% 23 4.28% 1 0.19% 43 7.99% 0 0.00% 73 13.57% 16 2.97% 0 0.00% 

6032403 Cathedral City Elementary 715 662 92.59% 1 0.14% 4 0.56% 3 0.42% 12 1.68% 0 0.00% 23 3.22% 10 1.40% 0 0.00% 

3330578 Cathedral City High 1569 1368 87.19% 3 0.19% 40 2.55% 15 0.96% 51 3.25% 2 0.13% 83 5.29% 7 0.45% 0 0.00% 

6032411 Cielo Vista Charter 913 668 73.17% 1 0.11% 43 4.71% 6 0.66% 29 3.18% 2 0.22% 153 16.76% 11 1.20% 0 0.00% 

6106207 Della S. Lindley Elementary 645 583 90.39% 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 2 0.31% 7 1.09% 0 0.00% 42 6.51% 10 1.55% 0 0.00% 

3330818 Desert Hot Springs High 1750 1368 78.17% 7 0.40% 6 0.34% 14 0.80% 113 6.46% 2 0.11% 222 12.69% 18 1.03% 0 0.00% 

0133090 Desert Learning Academy 133 79 59.40% 3 2.26% 1 0.75% 0 0.00% 11 8.27% 0 0.00% 36 27.07% 3 2.26% 0 0.00% 

6108443 Desert Springs Middle 945 783 82.86% 3 0.32% 3 0.32% 4 0.42% 56 5.93% 1 0.11% 79 8.36% 16 1.69% 0 0.00% 

6112692 James Workman Middle 1331 1027 77.16% 6 0.45% 57 4.28% 22 1.65% 34 2.55% 1 0.08% 162 12.17% 22 1.65% 0 0.00% 

6102560 Julius Corsini Elementary 484 350 72.31% 1 0.21% 2 0.41% 3 0.62% 54 11.16% 0 0.00% 49 10.12% 25 5.17% 0 0.00% 

6032437 Katherine Finchy Elementary 648 349 53.86% 8 1.23% 20 3.09% 10 1.54% 59 9.10% 1 0.15% 168 25.93% 32 4.94% 1 0.15% 

6107601 Landau Elementary 752 643 85.51% 1 0.13% 21 2.79% 4 0.53% 14 1.86% 1 0.13% 52 6.91% 16 2.13% 0 0.00% 

3331121 Mt. San Jacinto High 430 353 82.09% 3 0.70% 5 1.16% 0 0.00% 28 6.51% 0 0.00% 33 7.67% 8 1.86% 0 0.00% 

6059091 Nellie N. Coffman Middle 1038 946 91.14% 2 0.19% 2 0.19% 1 0.10% 23 2.22% 1 0.10% 54 5.20% 9 0.87% 0 0.00% 

0000001 NPS School Group  8 4 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 3 37.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

0123703 Painted Hills Middle 803 579 72.10% 4 0.50% 8 1.00% 7 0.87% 79 9.84% 2 0.25% 115 14.32% 9 1.12% 0 0.00% 

3335130 Palm Springs High 1756 1056 60.14% 16 0.91% 101 5.75% 28 1.59% 144 8.20% 8 0.46% 376 21.41% 27 1.54% 0 0.00% 

6032445 Rancho Mirage Elementary 446 298 66.82% 2 0.45% 8 1.79% 4 0.90% 17 3.81% 1 0.22% 110 24.66% 6 1.35% 0 0.00% 

0127316 Rancho Mirage High 1661 1193 71.82% 9 0.54% 77 4.64% 18 1.08% 48 2.89% 4 0.24% 290 17.46% 22 1.32% 0 0.00% 

6059109 Raymond Cree Middle 869 587 67.55% 9 1.04% 36 4.14% 9 1.04% 74 8.52% 1 0.12% 136 15.65% 17 1.96% 0 0.00% 

0105767 Rio Vista Elementary 720 541 75.14% 2 0.28% 15 2.08% 11 1.53% 14 1.94% 1 0.14% 122 16.94% 14 1.94% 0 0.00% 

6108450 Sunny Sands Elementary 768 628 81.77% 3 0.39% 41 5.34% 9 1.17% 14 1.82% 0 0.00% 51 6.64% 22 2.86% 0 0.00% 

6115448 Two Bunch Palms Elementary 835 523 66.88% 1 0.13% 4 0.51% 5 0.64% 84 10.74% 0 0.00% 127 16.24% 38 4.86% 0 0.00% 

6032452 Vista del Monte Elementary 491 670 87.81% 2 0.26% 1 0.13% 2 0.26% 15 1.97% 3 0.39% 56 7.34% 14 1.83% 0 0.00% 
 

 



 
 



   

 

Enrollment By School and by Grade  
   Academic Year:  2016  

As of::  10/5/2016 

 
 

  
 
 
 

School Name KN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Grand 
Total 

Agua Caliente Elementary 108 87 74 87 89 122               567 
Bella Vista (Ed Wenzlaff Elem) 132 119 126 134 131 140               782 
Bubbling Wells Elementary 133 126 133 106 130 135               763 
Cabot Yerxa Elementary 131 107 104 123 127 135               727 
Cahuilla Elementary 96 86 79 101 86 90               538 
Cathedral City Elementary 125 99 109 111 122 149               715 
Cathedral City High                   456 417 381 315 1569 
Cielo Vista Charter 103 84 103 116 127 125 120  75 60         913 
Della S. Lindley Elementary 135 96 87 99 122 106               645 
Desert Hot Springs High                   471 483 436 360 1750 
Desert Learning Academy 2 3 8 6 4 7 10  8 8 10 20 18 29 133 
Desert Springs Middle             315  323 307         945 
James Workman Middle             389  493 449         1331 
Julius Corsini Elementary 96 65 83 69 71 100               484 
Katherine Finchy Elementary 119 94 89 125 112 109               648 
Landau Elementary 145 133 115 134 105 120               752 
Mt. San Jacinto High                     5 180 245 430 
Nellie N. Coffman Middle             358  341 339         1038 
NPS School          1 3 1  1 1       1 8 
Painted Hills MIddle             264  262 277         803 
Palm Springs High                   473 478 409 396 1756 
Rancho Mirage Elementary 84 78 62 77 61 84               446 
Rancho Mirage High                   457 404 397 403 1661 
Raymond Cree Middle             297  252 320         869 
Rio Vista Elementary 93 120 119 120 141 127               720 
Sunny Sands Elementary 101 117 115 130 151 154               768 
Two Bunch Palms Elementary 136 142 141 134 136 146               835 
Vista del Monte Elementary 102 101 67 70 80 71               491 
Grand Total 1841 1657 1614 1742 1796 1923 1754  1755 1761 1867 1807 1821 1749 23087 

 



 
 



 
 

 

 

Enrollment Count – Enrollment by Grade/Ethnicity 
 Academic Year:  2016  

As of::  10/5/2016 
 

 
 

 

Grade 

Am 
Indian/ 
Alskn Nat  Asian 

Black/ 
African 
Am  Filipino  Hispanic  Missing  Multiple 

Nat Hwiin/
Othr Pac 
Islndr  White  Total 

00  4  10  70 31 1501 2 47  4 172 1841
01  4  9  81 33 1310 1 49  3 167 1657
02  7  11  71 24 1284 48  169 1614
03  7  10  76 24 1377 42  1 205 1742
04  12  15  105 34 1374 40  1 215 1796
05  6  10  76 37 1512 45  1 236 1923
06  8  13  99 44 1366 23  1 200 1754
07  10  16  82 44 1369 27  4 203 1755
08  7  15  106 37 1369 27  1 199 1761
09  14  17  80 62 1399 20  4 271 1867
10  7  16  103 63 1326 29  3 260 1807
11  6  23  96 60 1380 17  5 234 1821
12  11  19  112 44 1281 18  4 260 1749
Total  103  184  1157 537 17848 3 432  32 2791 23087



 
 



 

  

 

Enrollment - Primary Status by Subgroup
  Academic Year:  2016 As of:  10/5/2016 

  

 A 

School 
Code 

 

 

School Name 
 

 

Primary 
Enrollment 

 
Transitional 
Kindegarten 

English 
Learners 

 

 

Title III Eligible 
Immigrants 

Gifted and 
Talented 

Education 
 

 

Title I Part C 
Migrant 

 

 

Special Education 
 

 

Socio-
Economically 

Disadvantaged 
 

 

6032387 Agua Caliente Elementary 567 25 406 25 21 0 43 547 

6032429 Bella Vista (Ed Wenzlaff Elem) 782 19 222 6 11 0 87 712 

6111025 Bubbling Wells Elementary 763 28 403 14 13 8 70 697 

0118943 Cabot Yerxa Elementary 727 23 273 11 27 1 77 705 

6032395 Cahuilla Elementary 538 22 236 23 20 0 62 463 

6032403 Cathedral City Elementary 715 26 473 11 10 1 80 685 

3330578 Cathedral City High 1569 0 330 46 154 2 167 1365 

6032411 Cielo Vista Charter 913 26 349 10 81 0 49 672 

6106207 Della S. Lindley Elementary 645 25 335 14 28 0 66 579 

3330818 Desert Hot Springs High 1750 0 410 34 92 14 202 1585 

0133090 Desert Learning Academy 133 0 18 0 9 0 29 95 

6108443 Desert Springs Middle 945 0 364 14 53 15 122 898 

6112692 James Workman Middle 1331 0 216 15 241 0 87 1043 

6102560 Julius Corsini Elementary 484 20 212 6 7 19 77 452 

6032437 Katherine Finchy Elementary 648 14 214 11 76 0 83 448 

6107601 Landau Elementary 752 26 367 21 19 0 85 652 

3331121 Mt. San Jacinto High 430 0 120 0 8 1 23 374 

6059091 Nellie N. Coffman Middle 1038 0 328 21 77 2 101 959 

0000001 NPS School Group for Palm Springs Unified 8 0 1 0 0 0 8 5 

0123703 Painted Hills MIddle 803 0 199 11 50 3 90 749 

3335130 Palm Springs High 1756 0 226 38 202 0 122 1287 

6032445 Rancho Mirage Elementary 446 13 185 10 42 2 45 359 

0123703 Rancho Mirage High 1661 0 199 25 197 0 100 1200 

6059109 Raymond Cree Middle 869 0 206 25 139 0 106 728 

0105767 Rio Vista Elementary 720 21 269 4 64 0 82 528 

6108450 Sunny Sands Elementary 768 24 382 7 44 1 73 620 

6115448 Two Bunch Palms Elementary 835 20 486 12 9 0 64 792 

6032452 Vista del Monte Elementary 491 13 255 10 26 0 45 451 

TOTAL-Selected Schools 23087 345 7684 424 1720 69 2245 19650



 
 

 



 

 

 

1.17 - FRPM/English Learner/Foster Youth - Count
 Academic Year:  2016 As of:  10/5/2016 

  

A 

School Name 
Total 

Enrollment 

Free & Reduced 
Meal Program: 

181/182 Foster Homeless (1) 

Migrant 
Program: 

135 

Direct 
Certificati

on 

Unduplicated 
Eligible 

Free/Reduced Meal 
Counts 

EL Funding 
Eligible (2) 

Total Unduplicated 
FRPM/EL Eligible 

Count (3) 
Agua Caliente Elementary 567 541 0 12 0 278 546 406 558
Bella Vista Elementary 782 706 2 23 0 428 707 222 723
Bubbling Wells Elementary 763 690 4 21 8 308 692 403 722
Cabot Yerxa Elementary 727 699 9 13 1 403 701 273 705
Cahuilla Elementary 538 460 4 0 0 222 461 236 475
Cathedral City Elementary 715 680 4 7 1 328 680 473 697
Cathedral City High 1569 1314 11 33 2 385 1314 330 1348
Della S. Lindley Elementary 645 572 6 20 0 226 574 335 603
Desert Hot Springs High 1750 1550 5 29 14 537 1552 410 1585
Desert Learning Academy 133 85 5 3 0 41 86 18 89
Desert Springs Middle 945 875 2 8 15 404 876 364 900
James Workman Middle 1331 1020 3 6 0 283 1020 216 1034
Julius Corsini Elementary 484 449 4 21 19 256 449 212 458
Katherine Finchy Elementary 648 441 1 2 0 219 444 214 471
Landau Elementary 752 641 3 35 0 226 644 367 675
Mt. San Jacinto High 430 344 4 9 1 162 349 120 370
Nellie N. Coffman Middle 1038 945 1 17 2 387 945 328 963
NPS School Group for PSUSD 8 0 5 0 0 0 5 1 5
Painted Hills Middle 803 740 5 1 3 376 740 199 750
Palm Springs High 1756 1249 3 3 0 400 1253 226 1280
Rancho Mirage Elementary 446 353 2 21 2 166 353 185 366
Rancho Mirage High 1661 1152 5 76 0 302 1152 199 1186
Raymond Cree Middle 869 717 3 26 0 271 719 206 731
Rio Vista Elementary 720 515 2 75 0 161 520 269 553
Sunny Sands Elementary 768 602 3 36 1 218 604 382 644
Two Bunch Palms Elementary 835 780 5 87 0 407 781 486 804
Vista del Monte Elementary 491 447 4 4 0 245 449 255 462
TOTAL - Selected Schools 22174 18567 105 588 69 7639 18616 7335 19157
Cielo Vista Charter 913 666 0 11 0 213 666  702 
TOTAL LEA 23087 19233 105 599 69 7852 19282  19859



 



 
 

 

 

Completers - Count 
 Academic Year:  2016  

As of::  Graduates reported on 10/5/2016  

 
 

  Graduate Completers    Non-Graduate Completers Dropouts 

School 
Code School Name 

Graduates 
Meeting 
UC/CSU 

Requirements 

Graduates 
Not Meeting 

UC/CSU 
Requirements 

Total 
Graduate 

Completers 

% of 
Graduates 

Meeting 
UC/CSU 

Requirements GED 

Special 
Ed 

Certificate 

Total Non-
Graduate 

Completers   
3330578 Cathedral City High 155 249 404 38.37%  0 3 3 5 
3330818 Desert Hot Springs High 135 201 336 40.18%  0 7 7 16 
0133090 Desert Learning Academy 0 12 12 0.00%  0 0 0 8 
3331121 Mt. San Jacinto High 0 168 168 0.00%  0 0 0 39 
3335130 Palm Springs High 197 223 420 46.90%  1 0 1 3 
0127316 Rancho Mirage High 95 167 262 36.26%  0 0 0 0 

TOTAL - Selected Schools 582 1020 1602 36.33%  1 10 11 71 
 
 
 

Graduates by Subgroup 
 

Graduates 

School Code School Name 

Title III 
Eligible 

Immigrants 

Gifted and 
Talented 

Education 

Title I Part 
C Migrant 

Special 
Education 

LEP(EL + 
Selected 

RFEP) 

Socio-
Economically 

Disadvantaged 

3330578 Cathedral City High 6 40 1 18 36 335 
3330818 Desert Hot Springs High 4 14 3 30 44 305 
3331121 Desert Learning Academy 0 2 0 1 2 8 
0133090 Mt. San Jacinto High 0 3 0 3 44 149 
3335130 Palm Springs High 2 53 0 23 33 279 
0127316 Rancho Mirage High 2 20 0 15 7 183 

TOTAL - Selected Schools 14 132 4 90 166 1259 
 



 



 

 
 

   

 

Dropout Count - State View 
   Academic Year:  2016-2017  

  

As of:: 10/5/2016 
 

  
Total Hispanic 

Am Indian/Alskn 
Nat Filipino Asian Black/African Am 

Nat Hwiin/Othr 
Pac Islndr White Multiple 

School Name Grade # # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % 
   117 89 76.07% 1 0.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 7.69% 0 0.00% 14 11.97% 4 3.42% 
Cathedral City HS Total 8 7 87.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 

  09 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 
  10 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
  11 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
  12 5 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Desert Hot Springs HS Total 29 18 62.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 10.34% 0 0.00% 7 24.14% 1 3.45% 
  09 3 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 
  10 8 5 62.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 25.00% 1 12.50% 
  12 18 11 61.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 16.67% 0 0.00% 4 22.22% 0 0.00% 

Desert Springs MS Total 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
  08 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

James Workman MS Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
    0 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Mt. San Jacinto HS Total 63 52 82.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 6.35% 0 0.00% 6 9.52% 1 1.59% 
  11 11 9 81.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 0 0.00% 
  12 52 43 82.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 5.77% 0 0.00% 5 9.62% 1 1.92% 

Nellie N. Coffman MS Total 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
  07 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
  08 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Painted Hills MS Total 4 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 50.00% 
  07 4 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 50.00% 

Palm Springs HS Total 7 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
  10 5 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
  12 2 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Rancho Mirage HS Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
    0 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Raymond Cree MS Total 3 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
  07 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 
  08 2 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 





 

   

 

Staff - Count and FTE by Job Classification 
   Academic Year:  2016  As of:: 10/5/2016 

 

  

  
Unduplicated 

Total Teacher Administrator Pupil Services 

Charter School 
Non-Certificated 

Teacher With SEID 

Non-Certificated 
Administrators 

with SEID 

Itinerant or Pull-
Out/Push-In Teacher 

with SEID 
School Name 

# Staff FTE 
FTE To 

Staff Ratio # Staff FTE 
# 

Staff FTE # Staff FTE # Staff FTE # Staff FTE # Staff FTE 
Agua Caliente Elem  32 31.1 0.972 26 26 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4.1 
Bella Vista Elem  45 43.55 0.968 37 37 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4.55 
Bubbling Wells Elem  44 42.7 0.97 36 36 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4.7 
Cabot Yerxa Elem  46 45.4 0.987 39 39 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4.4 
Cahuilla Elem  32 29.6 0.925 26 25.4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3.2 
Cathedral City Elem  36 35.8 0.994 29 29 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4.8 
Cathedral City High  88 86.4 0.982 79 75.8 6 5.6 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Cielo Vista Charter  42 42 1.0 36 36 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 
Della S. Lindley Elem  35 33.1 0.946 29 29 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3.1 
Desert Hot Springs High  91 89.4 0.982 79 77.8 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 2 1.6 
Desert Learning Academy 12 11.2 0.933 10 9.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Desert Springs Middle  51 50.2 0.984 44 44 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.2 
James Workman Middle  62 61.4 0.99 56 55.4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Julius Corsini Elem  32 30.89 0.965 26 26 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3.89 
Katherine Finchy Elem  33 30.3 0.918 26 26 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3.3 
Landau Elem  33 31.6 0.958 28 27.5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3.1 
Mt. San Jacinto High  27 26.2 0.97 21 20.2 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nellie N. Coffman Middle  56 55.3 0.988 49 48.3 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Painted Hills Middle  44 43.1 0.98 37 36.1 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 
Palm Springs High  85 84 0.988 75 74.2 4 4 6 5.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Palm Springs Unified  105 103.7 0.988 23 23 23 22.8 57 55.9 0 0 0 0 2 2 
Rancho Mirage Elem  22 20.2 0.918 17 16.6 1 1 1 0.4 0 0 0 0 3 2.2 
Rancho Mirage High  74 73.2 0.989 64 63.2 4 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Raymond Cree Middle  48 47.8 0.996 40 39.8 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 
Rio Vista Elem  37 34.79 0.94 31 30 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3.79 
Sunny Sands Elem  41 40.8 0.995 35 35 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3.8 
Two Bunch Palms Elem  48 47.8 0.996 39 39 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6.8 
Vista del Monte Elem  28 26.4 0.943 23 23 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.4 
 Duplicated Total -  
Selected Schools:       1060   86   92   0   0   93   
 Unduplicated Total - 
Selected Schools: 1306 1297.93 0.994 1053 1047.5 86 85.4 92 90.1 0 0 0 0 77 74.93 



 



 
 

   

 

2.4 - English Learner Education Services -  
Student Count Unduplicated

   Academic Year:  2016  As of:: 10/5/2016 
 

School 
Code School Name 

Total # 
of 

English 
Learners 

(ELs) 

Primary 
Language 

Instruction and 
May Also Be 

Receiving ELD 
Instruction 

and/or SDAIE 
Instruction (1) 

ELD 
Instruction 

Only (2) 

SDAIE 
Instruction 

Only (3) 

ELD Instruction 
and SDAIE 

Instruction But 
Not Primary 
Language 

Instruction (4) 

No English 
Learner 
Services 

Reported(5) 

Other 
English 
Learner 
Services 

(6) 

Education 
Service Code 

Missing 

6032387 Agua Caliente Elementary 406 0 0 0 406 0 0 0
6032429 Bella Vista Elementary 222 0 0 0 222 0 0 0
6111025 Bubbling Wells Elementary 403 0 0 0 403 0 0 0
0118943 Cabot Yerxa Elementary 273 0 0 0 273 0 0 0
6032395 Cahuilla Elementary 236 0 0 0 236 0 0 0
6032403 Cathedral City Elementary 473 0 0 0 473 0 0 0
3330578 Cathedral City High 330 0 0 0 330 0 0 0
6032411 Cielo Vista Charter 349 0 0 0 349 0 0 0
6106207 Della S. Lindley Elementary 335 0 0 0 335 0 0 0
3330818 Desert Hot Springs High 410 0 0 0 410 0 0 0
0133090 Desert Learning Academy 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 0
6108443 Desert Springs Middle 364 0 0 0 364 0 0 0
6112692 James Workman Middle 216 0 0 0 216 0 0 0
6102560 Julius Corsini Elementary 212 0 0 0 212 0 0 0
6032437 Katherine Finchy Elementary 214 0 0 0 214 0 0 0
6107601 Landau Elementary 367 0 0 0 367 0 0 0
3331121 Mt. San Jacinto High 120 0 0 0 120 0 0 0
6059091 Nellie N. Coffman Middle 328 0 0 0 328 0 0 0
0123703 Painted Hills Middle 199 0 0 0 199 0 0 0
3335130 Palm Springs High 226 0 0 0 226 0 0 0
6032445 Rancho Mirage Elementary 185 0 0 0 185 0 0 0
0127316 Rancho Mirage High 199 0 0 0 199 0 0 0
6059109 Raymond Cree Middle 206 0 0 0 206 0 0 0
0105767 Rio Vista Elementary 269 0 0 0 269 0 0 0
6108450 Sunny Sands Elementary 382 0 0 0 382 0 0 0
6115448 Two Bunch Palms Elementary 486 0 0 0 486 0 0 0
6032452 Vista del Monte Elementary 255 46 0 0 209 0 0 0
TOTAL‐Selected Schools  7683 46 0 0 7637 0 0 0

 





 
 

   

 

2.9-English Language Acquisition Status -  
Census Comparison (Fall 1) 

   Academic Year:  2016  As of:: 10/5/2016 
 

  English Language Acquisition Status Count 
  

  Previous Academic Year Selected Academic Year   

School Name #EL #IFEP #RFEP #TBD 
# FEP 

(IFEP + RFEP) #EL #IFEP #RFEP #TBD 
# FEP  

(IFEP + RFEP) 

% Change between Selected 
Academic Year # EL's and 

Previous Year # EL's 
Agua Caliente Elementary 431 3 29 3 32 406 8 40 0 48 -6% 
Bella Vista Elementary 228 2 11 0 13 222 6 15 3 21 -3% 
Bubbling Wells Elementary 440 26 9 0 35 403 22 43 6 65 -8% 
Cabot Yerxa Elementary 299 8 12 3 20 273 6 24 1 30 -9% 
Cahuilla Elementary 268 8 12 1 20 236 11 16 1 27 -12% 
Cathedral City Elementary 502 5 22 0 27 473 7 33 0 40 -6% 
Cathedral City High 320 91 780 0 871 330 63 756 0 819 3% 
Cielo Vista Charter 344 21 63 0 84 349 23 97 0 120 1% 
Della S. Lindley Elementary 361 22 18 3 40 335 17 44 3 61 -7% 
Desert Hot Springs High 399 84 559 4 643 410 56 602 0 658 3% 
Desert Learning Academy 27 4 16 1 20 18 4 18 0 22 -33% 
Desert Springs Middle 324 12 212 1 224 364 23 203 0 226 12% 
James Workman Middle 236 32 453 1 485 216 42 434 0 476 -8% 
Julius Corsini Elementary 231 6 10 2 16 212 2 11 0 13 -8% 
Katherine Finchy Elementary 231 6 12 0 18 214 9 17 2 26 -7% 
Landau Elementary 360 10 15 0 25 367 20 29 0 49 2% 
Mt. San Jacinto High 117 25 114 0 139 120 30 101 0 131 3% 
Nellie N. Coffman Middle 358 36 353 0 389 328 29 345 2 374 -8% 
NPS School Group  0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Painted Hills Middle 222 12 176 1 188 199 19 186 1 205 -10% 
Palm Springs High 227 111 517 1 628 226 80 547 2 627 0% 
Rancho Mirage Elementary 191 6 18 0 24 185 5 16 2 21 -3% 
Rancho Mirage High 190 84 513 0 597 199 85 575 1 660 5% 
Raymond Cree Middle 231 22 205 0 227 206 33 219 3 252 -11% 
Rio Vista Elementary 283 14 36 0 50 269 25 33 1 58 -5% 
Sunny Sands Elementary 437 6 47 3 53 382 10 40 0 50 -13% 
Two Bunch Palms Elementary 522 16 16 1 32 486 14 36 0 50 -7% 
Vista del Monte Elementary 270 6 9 0 15 255 17 28 1 45 -6% 

Totals for all Schools 8049 678 4237 25 4915 7684 666 4508 29 5174 -5% 
 


